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USDA Multistate Research Project – Full Proposal  
January 18, 2016 

Project Title:  Eastern White Pine Health and Responses to Environmental 

Changes 

Requested Project Duration:  October 1, 2016 to September 30, 2021 
 

Appendix E:  Reporting Projected Participation 

Part 1:  Participant List 
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Research Codes

Paricipant Name Institution and Department KA SOI FOS SY PY TY FTE

National 

Program 1 2 3

123 699 1160

211 699 1070

212 699 1160

212 699 1070

123 699 1160

212 699 1160

212 699 1070

123 699 1070

136 699 1070

123 699 3010

605 699 3010

605 6050 3010

123 699 1070

203 699 1070

212 699 1070

123 699 1070

203 699 1070

212 699 1070

123 699 1130

211 699 1130

123 699 1130

211 699 1130

123 699 1130

211 699 1130

123 699 1070

136 699 1070

123 699 1160

212 699 1160

123 699 1070

211 699 1130

123 699 1160

212 699 1070

212 699 1102

212 699 1160

123 699 1160

212 699 1160

123 699 3030

211 699 1130

212 699 1160

123 699 3030

211 699 1130

212 699 1160

123 699 3030

212 699 1160

123 699 3030

212 699 1160

123 699 1070

605 6199 3010

Totals 1.2 1.6 0.3 1

USDA Forest Service, Southern 

Research Station, Athens, GA

University of Vermont, Rubenstein 

School of Environment and Natural 

University of Georgia, Warnell 

School of Forestry and Natural 

University of Georgia, Warnell 

School of Forestry and Natural 

University of Georgia, Warnell 

School of Forestry and Natural 

University of New Hampshire, 

Department of Natural Resources 

and the Environment

University of New Hampshire, 

Department of Natural Resources 

and the Environment

University of Maine, School of 

Forest Resources

Kyle Lombard  

kyle.lombard@dred.nh

.gov

Jenifer Weimer  

jennifer.weimer@dred.

nh.gov

Jill Rose                                    

jrose@wvda.us

Bill Ostrofsky  

bill.ostrofsky@maine.g

Donald J. Mansius  

donald.j.mansius@mai

William H. Livingston  

WilliamL@maine.edu

Kara Lorion Costanza  

Kara.Lorion@gmail.co

m

Shawn Fraver  

shawn.fraver@maine.e

Mindy Crandall  

mindy.crandall@maine

.edu

Heidi Asbjornsen  

heidi.asbjornsen@unh.

edu

Cameron Mcintire  

cameron.d.mcintire@g

mail.com

Kamal Gandhi  

kgandhi@warnell.uga.

Thomas Whitney  

thomasdantaswhitney

Brittany Barnes  

brittanybarnes8@gmai

Anthony D'Amato  

anthony.damato@uvm

Michelle Cram  

mcram@fs.fed.u s

Rima Lucardi  

rlucardi@fs.fed.us

Isabel Munck                

imunck@fs.fed.u s

Linda Haugen            

lhaugen@fs.fed.us

University of Maine, School of 

Forest Resources

University of Maine, School of 

Forest Resources

University of Maine, School of 

Forest Resources

Maine Forest Service

Maine Forest Service, Insect and 

Disease Laboratory

West Virginia Department of 

Agriculture, Forest health 

Extension

Project 

Objectives

x x x

New Hampshire Division of Forests 

and Lands, Forest Halth Section

New Hampshire Division of Forests 

and Lands, Forest Halth Section

USDA Forest Service, State & 

Private Forestry, St. Paul, MN

USDA Forest Service, State & 

Private Forestry, Durham, NH

Research 

Personnel

0.3
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0.1

0.1
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Research Station, Athens, GA
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0.1

x

xx

0.1
not 

specified

not 

specified
0.1
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Part 2:  Research Summary 

KA SOI FOS Total SY Total PY Total TY

123 699 1070 0.18 0.17

123 699 1130 0.05 0.30

123 699 1160 0.18 0.17 0.10

123 699 3010 0.03

123 699 3030

136 699 1070 0.10

203 699 1070 0.03 0.17

211 699 1070 0.08

211 699 1130 0.10 0.30

212 699 1070 0.16 0.33 0.10

212 699 1102 0.05

212 699 1160 0.18 0.17 0.10

605 699 3010 0.03

605 6050 3010 0.03

605 6199 3010

Grand Total 1.20 1.60 0.30

Combination of KA, SOI, FOS

 

Part 3:  Extension Summary 

KA SOI FOS Total FTE

123 699 1070 0.05

123 699 1130

123 699 1160 0.13

123 699 3010

123 699 3030 0.20

136 699 1070

203 699 1070

211 699 1070

211 699 1130 0.10

212 699 1070 0.08

212 699 1102 0.08

212 699 1160 0.33

605 699 3010

605 6050 3010

605 6199 3010 0.05

Grand Total 1.00

Combination of KA, SOI, FOS

 


